1 of 3

SUBDIVISION REVIEW SHEET

<u>CASE NO</u>.: C8-2015-0094.0A

ZAP DATE: November 17, 2015

SUBDIVISION NAME: Southpark Meadows Subdivision; Resubdivision of Lot 2, Block A of the Resubdivision of Lot 28, Block A

AREA: 10.842

LOT(S): 2

COUNTY: Travis

DISTRICT: 5

JURISDICTION: Full-Purpose

OWNER/APPLICANT: (David Roche)

AGENT: Cunningham-Allen, INC (Jana Rice)

ADDRESS OF SUBDIVISION: 9500 ALICE MAE LN

GRIDS: MF13

WATERSHED: Slaughter Creek

EXISTING ZONING: GR-MU-CO

PROPOSED LAND USE: Commercial and Multi Family

ADMINISTRATIVE WAIVERS: N/A

VARIANCES: N/A

<u>SIDEWALKS</u>: Sidewalks will be provided on both sides of all internal streets and the subdivision side of boundary streets.

DEPARTMENT COMMENTS: The request is for approval of the Southpark Meadows Subdivision; a Resubdivision of Lot 2 Block A of the Resubdivision of Lot 28 Block A. The proposed plat is composed of 2 lots (Lots 2-A and 2-B), on 10.842 acres proposed for commercial and multi-family use. All City of Austin utilities are available. Parkland dedication requirements for the multi-family lot will met during site plan review. The developer will be responsible for all costs associated with any required improvements.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: The staff recommends approval of the plat. This plat meets all applicable State and City of Austin LDC requirements.

ZONING AND PLATTING COMMISSION ACTION:

<u>**CITY STAFF**</u>: Don Perryman <u>**e-mail**</u>: don.perryman@autintexas.gov **PHONE:** 512-974-2786

RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 2, BLOCK A, OF THE RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 28, BLOCK A SOUTHPARK MEADOWS SUBDIVISION

2 of 3

(

C-05



